1607 05-30-2007 SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce **FORM PTO-1595** Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 3-01) MAY 1 6 2007 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 103410892 **Attorney Docket No.** 86769-0078 To the Honorable Compusition atents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution Date(s): . Name and address of receiving party: Denis DEL BIANCO (August 22, 2006) Julio Rangel DE ALBERNAZ (August 22, 2006) Accenture Global Services GmbH Name' Deram TAVARES (August 21, 2006) Patricia Castro JARDIM (September 25, 2006) (heir to inventor (Henrique Fernandez CARVALHO (deceased)) Internal Address: Herrenacker 15. Acyr Avila da Luz NETO (July 26, 2006) CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland Dario Derenzi NETO (August 20, 2006) Derval BELTRAME, Jr. (November 22, 2006) C5-16:07 Luiz Guilherme Pereira Da SILVA (August 23, 2006) Execution Dates: see above Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Herrenacker 15, Street address: Assignment Merger Change of Name CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland Security Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other: please re-record to reel/frame 018697/0518 the Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No added inventor listed above 4. Application number or patent number: This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Serial No. 11/436,978 filed May 19, 2006 B. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Name: Celine Crowson, Esquire Internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: Columbia Square Authorized to be charged to deposit account 555 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Citv: Washington □ Not required (government interest not affecting title)
 State: D.C. Zip: 20004-1109 8. Payment Information: Phone Number: 202-637-5600 a. Credit Card Last four numbers Fax Number: 202-637-5910 Expiration Date Email address: cjcrowson@hhlaw.com b. Deposit Account No. 50-1349 Customer Number: 30398 Authorized User Name DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature: May 16, 2007 Signature Date Celine Jimenez Crowson – Registration No. 40,357 David D. Nelson - Registration No. 47,818 Total number of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:

> Mail documents to be recorded (including coversheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

196		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 3-01)	OR 12-15-2006	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3)//2002DEC 1 2 2006		Attorney Docket No. 86769-0078
To the Use Mark incipacy of Pat	103349924	inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution D	Sind direction in the second i	ess of receiving party:
Denis DEL BIANCO (August 22, 2006) Julio Rangel DE ALBERNAZ (August 22, 20 Deram TAVARES (August 21, 2006)	006) Name:	Accenture Global Services GmbH
Patricia Castro JARDIM (September 25, 2006) (Henrique Fernandez CARVALHO (decender Avila da Luz NETO (July 26, 2006) Dario Derenzi NETO (August 20, 2006) Derval BELTRAME, Jr. (November 22, 2006) Execution Dates: see above	ased)) Internal Address:]	Herrenacker 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No	j
Government Interest Assignment	rger ange of Name	Herrenacker 15, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licel Other:	Additional name(s) & a	address(es) attached?
4. Application number or patent number:	☐ This document is being filed togeth	her with a new application.
A. Serial No. 11/436,978 filed May 19	9, 2006 B. Patent No.	
Ad	dditional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
Name and Address of party to whom corre- concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Celine Crowson, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$ _40.00
internal Address: Hogan & Hartson LLP	☐ Authorized to I	be charged by credit card
Street Address: Columbia Square	☐ Authorized to t	be charged to deposit account
555 Thirteenth Street, N.		·
City: Washington	☐ Not required (g	government interest not affecting title)
State: D.C . Zip: 20004-1109		
Phone Number: <u>202-637-5600</u>	8. Payment Inform	ation: ast four numbers
Fax Number: <u>202-637-5910</u>	į.	expiration Date
Email address: <u>cjcrowson@hhlaw.com</u>	b. Deposit Accou	
Customer Number: 30398	Authorized Us	er Name
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	43692
9 Signature:		
9. Signature:	nature	December 12, 2006
Celine Jimenez Crowson - Registration	No. 40,357	
David D. Nelson - Registration No. 47,8 Name of Person Signing		imber of pages including cover ttachments, and documents: 8
	ded (including coversheet) should be faxed to (lon Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1	

PATENT

REEL: 018697 FRAME: 0518

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 8679-0078 SoleCoint Invention (Worldwide Rights)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We or I, the below named inventor/inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have mile an invention entitled:

SEMI-QUANTITATIVE RISK ANALSIS

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed berewith or an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as application number 11/436,978, on May 19, 2006;

AND WHEREAS. Accenture Global Services GmbH Herrenacker 15 CH-8200 Schaffhausen Switzerland

theremafter referred to as Assignce], is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.90) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee, is hereby acknowledged, WE or I, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR or MY entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and WB or I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND. WE or I HEREBY covenant that WE or I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE or I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND WE or I HEREBY further convenant and agree that WE or I will, without further consideration communicate with assignce, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US or ME respecting this invention, and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that that he mayers are or leadrable to perfect the title to this invention in said assigned, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by assignees, it successors and assigns.

Well hereby authorize the registered practioners of Hogan & Hartson LLP to insert here in parentheses Application number 11/436,978, filed May 19, 2006) the application number and filing date when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHERROF, WE or I have bereunto set my/our hand

Doms DEL BIANCO Full Name of First Inventor	and the second s
Assignor's Signature	
AS Aug Goog	in the second se

ttorney Docket No. 56769-0078. Sole/doint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 2

<u>Julio Rangel De ALBERNAZ</u> Full Name of Second Inventor

PRAID DO FLAMENGO 378/201 Rio de Janeiro, BRAZIL 22.210.030

Assignor's Signature

sug / 22nd / 2006

PATENT

utorney Docket No. 56700-9078 SalesJoint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 3

Deram TAVARES Full Name of Third Inventor	AND THE PROPERTY AND PERSONS ASSESSED.
Address Assignor's Signature	The second secon
<u>18 /37 /3006</u> Date	

attorney Decket No. 86769-9978 Sole count Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 4

Henrique Fernandes CARVALHO (deceased) Full Name of Fourth Inventor	
Address	
Assigner's Signature	
Date	
	ᇽ
Patricia Castro JARDIM (heir to inventor Henrique Fernandes CARVALHO) Full Name of Heir to Fourth Inventor Fula Condude Luga 216/502 - Batafoyo Address	

ttornev Decket No. 56769/9978 Solad ant Invention Phoridwide Rights) Page 9

Luiz Guilherme Pereira Da SILVA
Full Name of Fifth inventor DUA BARAG DE PIRACININGA, 52 ASTO 804
TIJULA - RIO DE JANEIRO - RJ - BRAZIL ZIP 20521-170 Address
Assigned a Signature
02-23-06 Date

Attorney Docket No. 86769-0078 Sole/Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 6

Ac <u>yr Avila da Luz NETO</u> Full Name of Sixth Inventor
HEBELSTRASSE, 134, BASEL - CH Address
Assignor's signature
26 - 07 - 2006 Date

Attorney Docket No. 66769-0078 Sole/Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 7

Dario Derenzi NETO Full Name of Seventh Inventor	
Red Aug Guilley 203/101 No SE JONE AS RJ 22440-600 Address	
Assignor's Signature	
20 Av 7006 Date	

Attorney Docket No. 86769-0078 Sole/Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 8

Derval BELTRAME JR. Full Name of Eighth Inventor	
Assignor's Signature	
22 /11 /06 Date	
Names of additional inventors attached [Y] X N	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We or I, the below named inventor'inventors [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

SEMI-QUANTITATIVE RISK ANALSIS

for which an application for United States Letters Patent is filed herewith or an application for United States Letters Patent was filed as application number 11/436,978, on May 19, 2006.

AND WHEREAS. Accenture Global Services GmbH Herrenacker 15 CH-8200 Schaffhausen Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand; and and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee, is hereby acknowledged, will on I, as assigners, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its inwful successors and assigns. OUR or MY entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renew its and resisues thereof, and ME or I hereby automize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, WE or I HEREBY covenant that WE or I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE or I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment:

AND WE or I HEREBY further convenant and agree that WE or I will, without further consideration dominant with assignce. Its successors and assigns, any facts known to US or ME respecting this invention, and testify in any study proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that that he mercessary or assigns, execute all division in continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid assignce, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country it down understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be normebry assignces, it successors and assigns.

We'll hereby authorize the registered practioners of Hogan & Hartson LLP to insert over in parentnesss. Application number 11/.436,978, filed May 19, 2006) the application number and filing date when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE or I have hereunto set my/our hand

Luite	
22/2012/2005	: ;
	į
Assignor's Signature	;
Address	
TO MESTICS PROCEEDINGS THE ASK 1500	
Sull Name of First Inventor	1
Coras DEL BIANCO	i
	į
	1

itturney Docket No. 56749 0078 Sole/Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 2

Sulio Rungel De ALBERNAZ Full Name of Second Inventor

Prais de France 378/201 Rio de Janeiro, BRAZIL 22.210.030

Any / 22 nd / 2006

PATENT

utirne, Dones N. 56769-9978 Sale Film invention Worldwide Rubbo Page 3

Oeram FAVARES Yufi Name of Third Inventor	
Activess Assignor's Signature	
Date	

utrenev Do ket No. 86769-9978 Sile o out invention (Worldwide Pights) Page 1

Henrywe Fernandes (INRVALEO (deceased) Fall Name of Fourth Inventor	
Address	-
Assignor's Signiture	1
Date	
Patricia Castro LARDIM (heir to inventorHenrique Fernandes CARVALHO) Full Name of Heir to Fourth Inventor	
Full Name of Heir to Fourth Inventor Lua: Conde de Iraia, 216:502 - Yestafoxo	

ottorn vilversket had regieb od fr rood om tinventaan Wertenside linghtaa Dage S

Luis Guilhernee Poreira Da SELVA Fell Name of Fith Intentity RUA BANAC DE PIRACIPINSA, 52 As-0, 804 TITION - ROO DE SANEIRO - RT - BRAZIL ZP 2052 Address Assigner's Signature	1-140

Attorney Docket No. 86769-0078 Sole-doint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 6

	*
Acyr Avila da Luz NETO Full Name of Sixth Inventor	
HERELSTRASSE, 134, BASEL - CH Address	
Assignor's signature	
26 - 07 - 2006 Date	

Attorney Bocket No. 56759-9078 SoleMoint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 7

Darie Derenzi NETO Full Name of Seventh Inventor	
Ria Alu Guiden 203/101 Ro St Trusics RT , 22440 - 00	
Assigner's Signature	
20 100 Date	

Attorney Docket No. 86769-0078 Sole/Joint Invention (Worldwide Rights) Page 8

Derval BELTRAME JR. Full Name of Eighth Inventor
A. Cessa H. lal, 431/1001 - Broto France, - Vibora - Cs 20050-022
Assignor's Signature
22 /41 /06 Date
Names of additional inventors attached 📋 Y 🔟 N

PATENT REEL: 019381 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 05/16/2007